Code: KBF Adopted: 9/25/89 Amended: 2/25/02 Amended: 8/9/04

Hermon School Department

## Parent Involvement in Title I

The Hermon School Committee endorses the parent involvement goals of Title I and encourages the regular participation by parents/guardians in all aspects of the Hermon School Department's Title I programs,

For the purpose of this policy, "parents/guardians" includes other family members involved in supervising the child's schooling.

## DISTRICT-LEVEL PARENT INVOLVEMENT POLICY

In compliance with federal law, the Hermon School Department will develop jointly with, agree on with, and distribute to parents of children participating in the School Department's Title I programs a written district-level parent involvement policy.

Annually, parents/guardians will have opportunities to participate in the evaluation of the content and effectiveness of the School Department's parent involvement policy and in using the findings of the evaluation to design strategies for more effective parent involvement and to make revisions to the policy.

## SCHOOL-PARENT INVOLVEMENT POLICY

As required by law, each school in the School Department that receives Title I funds shall jointly develop with parents/guardians of children served in the program a school parent/guardian involvement policy, including "School-Parent Compact" outlining the manner in which parents, school staff, and students will share the responsibility for improved academic achievement in meeting State standards. The school policy will be distributed to parents/guardians of children participating in the school's Title I programs.

The "School-Parent Compact" shall:

1. Describe the school's responsibility